[10%]  RS

1 Mr. Dhirendra V. 

Singh & 

Mrs. Khushboo 

Singh

Kimberly Row House No.3, 

Manas Luxuria Row Houses,                                                                                   

Off. Talegaon, Nasik, 

Maharashtra, 422402

Rs. 2,07,85,500/- 

(Rs. Two Crores Seven 

Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand 

& Five Hundred Only)

Rs.20,78,550/- 

(Rs. Twenty Lakhs Seventy 

Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred & Fifty Only)

E-AUCTION NOTICE 

Fever? Act now see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

Department: Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical) 
No. E.E.Mech./EI/5441/Maint dtd. 26.11.2025 

E -Tender Notice 
The Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation invites online

[...]

The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, society dues in respect of purchase of the property. 
7. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.

Reserve price for private treatyAmount as per 13(2) Demand Notice
under SARFAESI Act.

Rs.5,03,613/- (Rupees Five Lacs Three Thousand
Six Hundred and Thirteen Only) as of 05.12.2022

Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One
Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-BorrowersLoan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

1) Navnath Ramchandra Raut,
2) Usha Navnath Raut323796300004921

Date: 27.11.2025, Place: Pune Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

The aforesaid Borrower/ Co-Borrower attention is invited to provisions of section 13(8) of SARFAESI Act for redemption of secured assets mentioned hereinabove by tendering

[...]

413404 and within the Limits of Barshi Municipal Corporation. Bounded as on: East: Shivdatta Kondhare, West: Road, North: Bapu Kadam, South: Vikas Kondhare.

Rs.19,56,142/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Fifty Six
Thousand One Hundred Fourty Two Only) as of 24.01.2024

Rs.13,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Only)

1) Vishval Appaso Potadar,
2) Sumitra Appasaheb Potdar

31539610000090
31539410000083

2

Details of Secured Assets: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable Property being Land Admeasuring 38.2 Sq.mtr. being and situate CTS No.851, Ward No.2, Ghar